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COLEGIO ELEITORIAL

NOME COMPLETO

REGISTRO PROFISSIONAL

ABEL DOMINGOS PINHEIRO SIMOES
ABELARDO AUGUSTO RIBEIRO

ADAIR MAZZOTTI

ADALBERTO JORGE FELIX
ADALBERTO SAMPAIO DE FARIA FILHO
ADAO BARBOSA GARCIA

ADEJA DE AQUINO

ADELINA REGINA AMORIM ZAROUR
ADEONILSON BENEDITO DE SOUZA
ADOLPHO EURIPEDES DE OLIVEIRA SILVA
ADRIANA MARIA SILVEIRA GARCIA
ADRIANA RODRIGUES NEVES DA COSTA
AFRANIO CARVALHO PEREIRA

AGADA MARIA WERNER

AGRIPINO BONILHA FILHO

AILTON GUIMARAES

SANTOS

ALBACETE SANTANA LOPES
ALBERTO MENACHO CUELLAR
ALCIDES DA COSTA ARAUJO

ALCIDES MAITELLI

ALDELUIZE BORGES TAQUES
ALDO PASCOLI ROMANI
ALEPHE CASSIMIRO DA SILVA
ALESSIANE PONDE ALVES

ALEX LUNA PRATES

ALEXANDER SILVA ORTIZ
ALEXANDRE MAGNO DE MELO FARIA

ALIRIO MALAVAZI

ALMERINDO DE ARRUDA BOTELHO
ALTAMIR ANTONIO CROZETTA
AMARILDO NICOLAU DE BORBA
AMARO DE ASSUMPCAO SILVA FILHO
AMAURI CABRAL SAMPAIO

ANA CLAUDIA GARC

IA FRESQUI

ANA CLAUDIA PINTO

ANA MARIA DE CARVALHO COUTO SPINELLI
ANAOR DONIZETTI CARNEIRO DA SILVA
ANDERSON NUNES DE CARVALHO VIEIRA

ANDRE LUIZ ADRIEN

ANDRE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS

1743
1458
1112
155
1724
407
17
152
2025
51
1209
1437
728
1474
1103
244
197
1980
535
946
845
577
145
1917
2003
1625
1671
1898
2068
1479
2124
87
709
1635
2043
1204
1054
2075
2131
1759
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ANDREA FRANCISCA CONCEICAO MENDES 1873
ANDREA SILVA DE SOUSA 1731
ANELIZA DE SAO BRAS DE OLIVEIRA PEREIRA 1711
ANGELA ESTER MALLMANN CENTENARO 1633
ANGELICA AULER GALVAO DE BARROS 1739
ANILDO FERREIRA DA COSTA FILHO 936
ANTONIO BENEDITO MACIEL COSTA 927
ANTONIO HUMBERTO DE OLIVEIRA 194
ANTONIO LEITOLEONE ARAUJO BEZERRA 1646
ANTONIO LUIZ BERTONI 961
ANTONIO ROBERTO POSSAS DE CARVALHO 57
ANTONIO TADEU DE ALMEIDA 317
ARENICE RIBEIRO LOPES 1875
ARIOSTO DOS SANTOS LIMA 1115
AROLDO FANAIA TEIXEIRA FILHO 506
ASSIS VICENTE DA SILVA 1141
ATTILIO DOMENICO RONDINELLI 1157
AZ1Z EDUARDO CALZOLAIO 2109
BENAMARES ANTONIO DA SILVA 92
BENANCIL MARTINS DE FRANCA FILHO 1982
BENEDITA CORREA DE SOUZA MENDES 119
BENEDITO MIRANDA 120
BENEDITO REINALDO JACOMO 441
BENEDITO ROSA LINO 160
BENEDITO SATURNINO DA SILVA NETO 1883
BENEDITO SOARES FERREIRA 188
BENEDITO ZACARIAS DA SILVA 34
BIANCA MICCOLIS GUIMARAES 1934
BRENO AUGUSTO DE BARROS ANTUNES 1545
CARLA CRISTINA ROSA DE ALMEIDA 2081
CARLOS AUGUSTO TENUTA FRANCA 82
CARLOS MESQUITA DE MAGALHAES 1526
CARLOS THEOBALDO DE SOUZA 1060
CARMEN NUNES RONDON 81
CARMINDO GERMANO DE CAMPOS NETO 957
CAROLINE ALENCASTRO DA COSTA RIBEIRO 1852
CAROLINE ISOTON DA SILVA 2033
CASSIANA CATARINA SOUZA PERUZZOLO 2100
CASSIO ROGERIO DOS REIS BATISTA 1936
CEZAR RODRIGUES DE LIMA 649
CHARLINE DASSOW 1797
CICERO FERREIRA 1726
CIDELIA PASSOS VEIGA MALHEIROS 264
CIDNEI FERREIRA ARAUJO 1420

CIRLENE MARIA VICENTIN DE JORGI 2029
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CLAUDETE DE SOUZA MARIA 1475
CLAUDIO APARECIDO DE OLIVEIRA 2134
CLAUDIO ROBERTO CAETANO REBULI 2083
CLESIA GONCALVES DOS SANTOS 572
CLEUZA MARIA DOS SANTOS 1441
CLOVIS ANTONIO DE SOUZA 1037
CLOVIS LUIZ ZIMMERMANN 1485
CRISTIANE COSTA VITAL 1231
CRISTIANO TRENTIN SANTOS 1968
CYPRIANO AGOSTINHO CURVO 935
DANIEL AVILA ANDRADE DE AZEVEDO 1862
DANIEL CONINGHAM DE MIRANDA 2045
DANIEL LATORRACA FERREIRA 1902
DANIEL PUCCA NETO 2102
DANIELA MOSCON ZAMIGNAN PELIZON 1793
DANNIELLE ALMEIDA DOS SANTOS 1741
DAYANNE DARTH ANANIAS 2014
DEBORA PINHEIRO DA SILVA LIMA 1744
DEBORA SIMONY LEVENTI ALEIXES GONAALVES 1689
DECIO SOARES 1568
DEHON CAPOROSSI 1349
DELMA FORTE BELO 799
DENEB SILVA COSTA 2108
DEUSA DE FATIMA DO PRADO MARQUES 737
DEUSENI NOLETO MEIRA 84
DEYSE BENEDITA DO ESPIRITO SANTO SIQUEIRA 1097
DIOGO DA ROSA FIEL 1905
DIOLETE MARIA DA COSTA MENDES E SILVA 63
DONALD ALVES FERREIRA 1753
DORALICE CORREA AFONSO 139
DORMELINDO LANZARIN 1886
DULCE DE ARRUDA 345
EDCLEIDE ANDRADE NOBRE 1687
EDE JOSE DA CRUZ 1151
EDER DE MORAES DIAS 2138
EDEVAL DORICO DA CRUZ E SILVA 938
EDGARD CAPPELLANO WAACK 1087
EDIJEIDE APARECIDA DE SOUZA FERNANDES COSTA

MARQUES 1578
EDILZE OVIEDO DA CONCEICAO 523
EDISON MORAES MACHADO 1083
EDMARA MARIA OLIVEIRA GOMES 2066
EDMILSON JOAO DE ARRUDA 1735
EDNO DOS SANTOS MORENO 636

EDSON BITTAR PONTES 1587
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EDSON DEBALD 2072
EDSON JACINTHO DA SILVA 1537
EDSON LUIS LINO JORGE DA SILVA 605
EDSON LUIZ PERIN 1418
EDUARDO MAZARINO LUCIANO 1867
ELAIR PADILHA DA SILVA MIRANDA 519
ELEONORA RIBEIRO CARDOSO 614
ELISANDRO RODRIGO ANTUNES 1925
ELIZABETE MARIA DA SILVA 1139
ELIZABETH DE ARRUDA PINTO 604
ELIZANGELA REGINA SANTOS XAVIER 1821
ELMA APARECIDA DE SOUZA 1716
ELPIDIO SILVA SOUSA 1206
ELSON TENORIO CARDOSO 821
ELVIRA GONCALVES OLIVEIRA MESSIAS 1085
EMANUEL JESUS DAUBIAN COSTA 741
ENEIAS CAVALCANTI DE CARVALHO 1277
ENEIDA FIGUEIREDO DA SILVA 1706
ENIO ALVES DOS SANTOS 429
EPAMINONDAS JOSE MESSIAS 1043
ERALDO COIADO JUNIOR 1469
ERIVALDO VITORIO 677
ERMINIO RODRIGUES PEREIRA 1229
EROALDO OLIVEIRA 1918
ESTEVAN MANOEL GARCIA GOMES 1686
EVALDO DA SILVA 1638
EVANIR DE ARRUDA 9
FABIANO OSVALDO RODRIGUES 2062
FABIO DE MORAES QUITO 2000
FABIOLA DE CASSIA SIQUINELLI 1394
FABRICIO CARLOS LENZI 1557
FABRICIO GERALDO DOS SANTOS RODRIGUES 1978
FELIPE MOYA SCARSI 2128
FELIPE PERON FERREIRA BARBOSA 2136
FERNANDO TADEU DE MIRANDA BORGES 500
FERNANDO VIEIRA 1871
FIRMINA MARCIMINA DA SILVA 374
FRANCISCO FRAMARION PINHEIRO 142
FRANCISCO PUGA LOPES 600
FRANCISCO RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS 1269
FRANCISCO SOTERO GARDEZ NETO 2065
GABRIEL PEDROZO HEISE 1999
GABRIEL REY LEITA]:O DE FIGUEIREDO 1772
GASPAR JACOBINA TURIBIO 608

GENEROSA APARECIDA DA SILVA BARDI 755
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GENESIO DOS SANTOS MORENO 1117
GEREMIAS ROSA 2010
GETULIO ALVES MODESTO 178
GIANCARLO DE LARA FERRI 1570
GILBERTO LEMES DO NASCIMENTO 1860
GILBERTO SISTO FERNANDEZ 1678
GLAUBER DEL BARCO NEVES 1656
GONCALO PAPAZIAN 478
GONCALO TAVARES ALVES 251
GRASIELLA SANTANA SILVA 1769
GUILHERME DA COSTA GARCIA 83
GUILHERME FREDERICO DE MOURA MULLER 114
GUILHERME LUIZ TEIXEIRA ALVES 1226
GUSTAVO NADAF FILGUEIRAS 2008
GUSTAVO SANTOS WINGERT 2132
HELENYL TAPA]OS DE LIMA 1944
HERMINIO MAMORE 215
HERMIRACY DE BARROS COSTA OLIVEIRA 826
HERMOGENES PAIXAO DA SILVA 1084
ILDENIR PEREIRA FILHO 1573
1LZA CARVALHO AULER 466
IOHANNA KAROLLINY DOURADO DOS SANTOS MOREIRA 2127
ISABEL GUARIM 11
ISRAEL GONZAGA 2035
IVAN PRESTES DE LIMA 1311
IVONIR FERREIRA MALHEIROS 22
JACQUELINE CAMPOS VIEIRA 2137
JAIR BRUGNERA BELANI 1156
JAMIL DE PAULA RAMOS 247
JASSON GABRIEL DE MORAES NETO 1959
]OAO ANTONIO FAGUNDES NETO 1850
JOAO BATISTA MEDEIROS 32
JOAO BATISTA RODRIGUES ALVES 212
JOAO BOSCO DA SILVA 1221
JOAO BOSCO GRIGGI BORRALHO 958
]OAO CARLOS PUHL 1768
JOAO CARLOS TORRES 238
JOAO EDUARDO DE RESENDE 3
JOAO ESTULANO SOBRINHO 205
JOAO GRAUS 609
JOAO HENRIQUE TARGA DE MORAES 909
JOAO JOSE DE AMORIM 5
JOAQO JOSE DE LAMONICA FREIRE 276
]OAO LIMA RIOS NETO 1920

JOAO ORLANDO FLORES MACIEL 771
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JOAO PORTO RODRIGUES 288
JOAO ZANATA 1737
JOAQUIM NUNES BORGES 1665
JOHN LENNON LUCIO DE MORAIS 1810
JONAS DA SILVA MORAES 334
JORGE JERONIMO GONSO 1234
JOSE ANTONIO EMANOEL DA SILVA 1516
JOSE CARLOS DE BARROS 982
JOSE CESAR NATALI 1493
JOSE GONAiALO PEREIRA DE BARROS 7
JOSE LOMBARDI 409
JOSE NAVARRO RODRIGUES 1477
JOSE OLYMPIO CAVALCANTE NETO 2021
JOSE ROBERTO DE ARAUJO DE OLIVEIRA 1361
JOSE SILVA DA CRUZ 95
JOSEMEIRE KENYA CARVALHO DA SILVA 2126
JOSENIL LEMES DUARTE 1738
JOSIANE DE OLIVEIRA LOBATO 1682
JOSUE PAULO FERNANDES 603
JULIE DA SILVA LEITE MOREIRA 1290
JULIO CANDIDO CESAR BAPTISTA 732
JUNIOR JOSE AMORIM 1849
JURACY ALVES DE OLIVEIRA 1305
JURANDIR VENTRESQUI GUEDES 790
KAROLINA MERLINO AVILA 1783
KATIUSCIA GUIMARAES YAMAOKA 1745
KEILE COSTA PEREIRA 1857
KENIA ALVES CAMPOS 1935
LAERCIO CHORRO DE ARAUJO ESTRELA 1064
LEIDE GARCIA NOVAES KATAYAMA 165
LENIR SEIXAS MAGALHAES SILVA 371
LEONARDO SLHESSARENKO 2717
LERIA ALVES RIBEIRO 1004
LILIAN NICOLINA ALVES 1872
LINDOMAR PEGORINI DANIEL 1967
LOACI ARGEMIRA CAVALCANTI 272
LOURIVAL MALHADO CARVALHO 1746
LOURIVAL NUNES DA SILVA 100
LUCIANA CRISTINA NICARETTA ZANETTE 1762
LUCIANA RIBEIRO MALHADO 1220
LUCIDIO MARCUS DE SOUZA BRANDAO 2115
LUCINA MONT'SERRAT SPINDOLA 180
LUCIOLA SANT'ANA BARTHALO 102
LUCIVANE HELEN DE MORAES 1699

LUECY BATISTA MINETTO 578
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LUIS CARLOS DORILEO 833
LUIS FELIPE DE SOUZA RODRIGUES 2122
LUIS FELIPE GUIMARAES PELLUZI 2063
LUIS MARCIO SILVA RESENDE 1958
LUIS MAURO MONTEIRO DA SILVA 1368
LUIZ ALEXANDRE CRISTALDO 1541
LUIZ ALVES DE MOURA 94
LUIZ ANTONIO LEMOS 38
LUIZ AUGUSTO PEREIRA INEZ DE ALMEIDA 2079
LUIZ CARLOS ARMANI 130
LUIZ FARACO 1259
LUIZ RICARDO ROZABONI DARIO 2011
LUIZ RODRIGO SANTANA COELHO 2054
LUIZ VICENTE VAZ GUIMARAES 40
LUSIA CRISTINA FREITAS DE SOUZA 1701
MAGALI XAVIER RECHESTEINER SPENTHOF 172
MANFREDO MEYER 1655
MANOEL JORGE AX-KAR DE SABOIA CAMPOS 2129
MANOEL PINTO DA FONSECA 6
MARCELINO JOAO CALSA 1564
MARCELO LIMA GALLI 1684
MARCILIO CAMPOS LANDIM 2032
MARCIO DA SILVA SANTOS 1692
MARCIO NORONHA ROMANI 1387
MARCOS ANDRE BRITA 2012
MARCOS JOSE DOMINGUES DOS SANTOS 1995
MARCOS MARTINELLI 477
MARCOS PAULO MARTINS DA SILVA 2106
MARCOS VILELA CAMPOS 1750
MARCUS CESAR MESQUITA 989
MARGARIDA ITAMAR DE AQUINO NUNES 628
MARIA APARECIDA DE CARVALHO CORNELIO 482
MARIA DANIELE DE JESUS TEIXEIRA 1809
MARIA GORET BASTOS MELLO 261
MARIA ]OSE ARRUDA DA SILVA 1839
MARIA JOSE DO PRADO 136
MARIA MAZARELLO DAUBIAN COSTA 1600
MARIA NAZARETH BOTELHO PINTO 284
MARILIA BOURET DE MEDEIROS 1514
MARINA MULLER DE ABREU LIMA 187
MARIO ANTONIO DA SILVA 1081
MARIO BALBINO LEMES JUNIOR 1693
MARIO LUCIO FELIX DE MELLO 1292
MARIO SOARES BRANDAO FILHO 2019

MARISTELA DE ARRUDA CAMPOS FONSECA 1480
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MATHEUS NOVAIS TEIXEIRA 2130
MAURO MAURICIO SAMPAIO 968
MEIRESANGELA MIRANDA MUNIZ 2005
MICHELE JACKELINE ANDRESSA ROSA 2099
MICHELE ROSA 1713
MIGUEL LUIZ DE DEUS 220
MILSON RODRIGUES DE OLIVEIRA 88
MOACYR DA SILVA 420
MOISES MARCANZONI ALVES 2015
MUCIO FERREIRA RIBAS 1328
NATALIA AINBINDER GOMES DE ANDRADE 2113
NATEL LAUDO DA SILVA 1650
NELSON DE AZEVEDO 583
NELSON MAURICIO DE SOUZA 263
NICE FELIX DICKE 254
NILTON GORO SUMITANI 1297
NILTON ROBERTO DIAS 670
NILVA ALVES RIBEIRO 1629
NOEL RODRIGUES ROSA 1662
ODENIL JACINTO DE OLIVEIRA 20
ORBINIANO LEQUE DE MALGALHAES 10
ORLANDO EVANGELISTA CUNHA 1227
OSCARLINO ALVES DE ARRUDA JUNIOR 1316
OSCEMARIO FORTE DALTRO 932
OSWALDO DOS SANTOS 434
OTAVIANO TEIXEIRA GOMES JUNIOR 210
OZIEL NASCIMENTO FILHO 383
PATRICIA DE SENA PEDROSO 1901
PATRICIA SENRA FERREIRA DE SANTANA 2105
PATRICIO ALVES COSTA 2076
PAULA LUCIANA DA SILVA 1747
PAULO FARIAS NAZARETH NETTO 1896
PAULO HENRIQUE MONTEIRO GUIMARAES 1675
PAULO HENRIQUE TOTTI 1949
PAULO JOSE KORBES 1546
PAULO SERGIO FERREIRA 1865
PAULO SERGIO SCARULIS JUNIOR 2051
PEDRO CORREA RIBEIRO 66
PETER WILHELMS 1331
RAFAEL MANDRACIO ARENHARDT 2111
RAFAELLA FRANCIOLI DE AQUINO DIAS 2135
RAQUEL LINAIK DA SILVA 1825
REGINA LUCIA BORGES CANAVARROS 1
REGINA LUCIA DE FIGUEIREDO MONTEIRO 73

REGINALDO CONCEICAO AMORIM 945
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RENATO GORSKI 1307
RENATO NORONHA ROMANI 1216
RENATO OLIVO DE SOUZA 733
RICARDO AUGUSTO MOREIRA DA SILVA 1213
RICARDO DE ANDRADE PORTO 1523
RICARDO DE MENEZES BUTAKKA 1008
RICARDO FELIPE DE ARAUJO QUEIROZ 2125
RICARDO ROBERTO DE ALMEIDA CAPISTRANO 1709
RISOLEDE COELHO PEREZ 528
ROBERTO CARDOSO MACHADO 1179
RODRIGO LUCIAN HENNRICHS 1981
ROGERIO ANDRADE JUNIOR 793
ROGERIO DE OLIVEIRA E SA 1729
RONDENELLY CESAR MARQUES DE ARRUDA 1456
ROSANA RODRIGUES GUILHERME 838
ROSANGELA SALDANHA PEREIRA 1049
ROSBECK DA PENHA BUCAIR 1344
ROSEANE DEPINE GROTTO 2080
ROZIMEIRE SATIKO SHIMIZU 1727
RUBENS JOLANDO 361
SAMIR FEGURI 132
SANDRO RENE GNOATO 1946
SEBASTIAO CALDAS 273
SERGIO MASSAHIRO NOMURA 580
SERGIO MOURA DUARTE 1260
SHIRLEIA DE OLIVEIRA EINLOFT 1977
SILVANA KELLY SANTALUCIA 1591
SILVANI APARECIDA ZULLI BULHOES 1770
SILVANO POHL MOREIRA DE CASTILHO 665
SILVIA DA SILVA 118
SIMA FREITAS DE MEDEIROS 124
SOCRATES DE ALBURQUERQUE MENEZES 1476
SOLANGE MARIA ROCHA DE CAMARGO 1940
SUELY DA COSTA CAMPOS 1154
SUZANA HELENA LARA DE SOUZA BARBOSA 1167
TALITA LOPES RAMOS 2044
TELMA MONTEIRO LIMA RASSI 1137
TERESINHA ROSIN 1642
THEREZINHA MARIA DE SOUZA 27
THIAGO COSTA CAVENAGHI 1869
THIAGO VIEIRA BARBOSA 2133
THYAGO JORGE MACHADO 1976
TINTTELER ARAUJO PEREIRA 447
ULISSES MALAQUIAS DA SILVA 379

ULISSES TEODORO RIBEIRO NETO 2092
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VALDIR TELES DA SILVA

VALLENCIA MAIRA GOMES

VALTER ALBANO DA SILVA
VANDERLEI DE ALMEIDA

VANDERLEY MAZINE

VANISA RAQUEL SHEUER GRAFF
VENERANDA ACOSTA FERNANDES

VERA LUCIA FONTES SOUZA

VERA LUCIA PREZA BORGES

VICENTE MACHADO DE AVILA

VICTORIA DE MELLO ARRUDA DA COSTA
VIRGILIO CORREA DE MELO NETO
VIRGINIA RAQUEL TAVEIRA E SILVA MENDES FERREIRA
WAGNER DE ANDRADE GOUVEA

WAGNER MACIEL DA FONSECA

WALDER MORAES COELHO

WALDYR DA SILVA FERRO JUNIOR

WALTER CESAR DE MATTOS

WANCLEY ANTUNES GONCALVES
WANDERLINA MARIA DE SOUZA ARAUJO
WANESKA MARIA DE ARAUJO SILVA PEREIRA
WASHINGTON CANCADO
WAVINTON JOSE SOARES DA SILVA
WELINTON MOREIRA SANTANA TIMO
WELLINGTON JOAO GERALDES

WESLEI SACAL

WESLEY RODRIGUES DE SOUSA LACERDA
WESLEY VILELA DA SILVA

WILSON FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA

YARA RAQUEL BALSTER MENDES O CASTRO

1116
1861
321
1864
1183
1945
1887
56
204
1120
912
985
1550
1106
140
65
1364
590
1840
1163
1780
679
1301
2094
762
1345
2123
2026
1438
601




